-1	Dr.	P	
-18	11	5	(
σ	- P-	~	70

Reference		
Number:		

Project ID:

VI-005

P00604794VS



8

Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIG **OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY**

Manila

MEMORANDUM

FOR

ROGER G. MERCADO Secretary This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated 4 March 2022 of DPWH Region VI Director TIBURCIO DL CANLAS, endorsing the Project Modification requested by Engr. GENER J. ABERGAS, Officer-in-Charge, Office of the District Engineer, Aklan District Engineering Office, under the FY 2022 General Appropriations Act (GAA), to wit:

As per GAA/Original			As Modified					
Project Description								
UACS No. 310208 Project ID: P00604	100394000 794VS							
OO1: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System			OO1: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System					
Network Development - Off-Carriageway Improvement - Secondary Roads			Network Development - Off-Carriageway Improvement - Secondary Roads					
Aklan West Rd (Kalibo-Nabas) - K0234 + (-905) - K0234 + 579, K0234 + 856 - K0236 + 575, K0236 + 724 - K0237 + 430, K0238 + 704 - K0239 + 246, K0240 + 000 - K0240 + 086			Aklan West Rd (Kalibo-Nabas) - K0238 + 704 - K0239 + 150, K0238 + 704 - K0239 + 246, K0239 + 620-K0239 + 246, K0254 + 000 - K0254 + 300, K0254 + 000 - K0254 + 630, K0258 + 400 - K0259 + 380, K0265 + 600 - K0266 + 800, K0271 + 640 - K0272 + 020, K0272 + 145 - K0274 + 440, K0272 + 145 - K0273 + 640, K0274 + 440 - K0275 + 080, K0275 + 130 - K0275 + 360					
Physical Target	Unit Cost (P'000)	Allocation (P'000)	Physical Target	Unit Cost (P'000)	Estimated Cost (P'000)			
CW1 - Off- Carriageway Improvement: Paving of Shoulders: 12,931.50 sq.m.	6.27/ sq.m.	81,131.41	CW1 - Off- Carriageway Improvement: Paving of Shoulders: 30,609.70 sq.m.	2.65 / sq.m.	81,131.41			
EAO	-	2,942.59	EAO	-	2,942.59			
Total: 84,074.00		Total:		84,074.00				

Justification:

Modification is sought due to change in station limits to prioritize additional 17,678.20 sq.m. of paved shoulders resulting to an increase in physical target from 12,931.50 sq.m. to 30,609.70 sq.m. and decrease in unit cost per sq.m.

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is found in order. Hence, the said request is hereby recommended for the Secretary's consideration and approval.

MAXIMO . CARVAJAL Undersecretary for Technical Services and Regional/Operations in Regions IV-B, VI, & VII

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

ROGER G. MERCADO Secretary

Department of Public Works and Highways Office of the Secretary WIN2G02626